

MACC Execution 02 of 2025 (Arising out of MACC 51 of 2007)
CIS No.2 of 2025
(CNR No. WBSP07-001749-2025)
Present: Sri Subhajit Basu, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge cum MACC Tribunal Judge.

Order Number 09 dated 11.02.2026

Today is fixed for steps by claimant/DHR.

Contesting parties take steps. DHR files an affidavit wherein, it has been stated inter alia that no stay order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has been received by him against this judgement dt.13.12.2024. Ld Lawyer for the JDR files a petition praying for fixing up the hearing of the matter on 18.02.2026 as on that date, hearing of Misc. Case No. 12 of 2025 is fixed wherein, the JDR has filed an application U/o 9 Rule 13 read with Section 151 CPC. He also prays for taking up the hearing of his Application for stay filed before this court on 01.12.2025 on 18.02.2026.

Heard Ld Lawyers for both sides. Perused materials on record.

The prayer of the JDR is allowed.

Fix 18.02.2026 for further hearing of the stay petition filed by the JDR along with the Misc. Case No. 12 of 2025 which has also been fixed on the date fixed.

(Subhajit Basu)
Additional District Judge cum MAC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas
(J.O. No. WB00896)
