

**MACC Ex 2 of 2025**  
**R-02 of 2025**

**Order No 5 dated 01.12.25**

Dhr files hazira along with received copy of order dtd 03.11.2025 by Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Defendent files hazira along with an application of stay.

Copy served and objected to.

Let it be kept with the original record.

No report from Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd, Rashbehari Avenue Branch has been received as yet.

Fix 15.01.2026 for awaiting report from Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd, Rashbehari Avenue Branch.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .  
(JO CODE : WB 00 656).